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Support for strikes across sectors is largely unchanged from last month, with healthcare
workers continuing to have the highest levels of support.

As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the
future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the
following, if they did decide to strike?

% change
in support
I Strongly/tend to support I Neither support nor oppose I Strongly/tend to oppose since Mar

23

Nurses

60% 25%
60% 25%
Junior doctors 52% 29% -2
Teachers 46% 34% -
Railway workers 34% 21% 41% -1
Civil servants 33% 39% -

Border force / passport control staff 33% 34%

University staff 33% 25% 38%

Driving examiners 27% 39%

Ambulance workers

Base: 2,000 Online British Adults 18-75, April 20-21, 2023.
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Among parents, half continue to support strikes by teachers, down from 3
in 5 in February 2023.

As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike
action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose
strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike?

J] Strongly/tend to support || Neither support nor oppose | Strongly/tend to oppose
Support for striking teachers by parents — April 2023

Support for striking teachers by parents — February 2023
o

Base: 756 Online British Adults 18-75 who are parents of children under 17 in their household, April 20-21, 2023;

Base, February 2023: 707 Online British Adults 18-75 who are parents of children under 17 in their household, February 24t-26th, 2023 M
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Compared to February 2023, more parents are worried about the quality of
education their child(ren) are receiving, as well as exams/assessments

accurately reflecting their child(ren)’s capabilities and the ability of their
child(ren) to catch up on schoolwork

Please rate, how much you are worried, or not, about...?

Veryl/fairly
worried

Not very/at  *change

in worried

all worried since Feb

e "
Exams or assessments not reflecting what your

child(ren) are / is capable of because of the teachers’ 65% 30% +25
strikes

Your child(ren) catching up on schoolwork they 0
missed because of the teachers’ strikes 62% +19

Your child(ren) receiving poor quality education
because not enough money is spent on schools and
teachers

Base: 756 Online British Adults 18-75 who are parents of children under 17 in their household,
April 20-21, 2023.
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Half (51%) think workers have too little power in Britain today, an increase of 13ppts since
January 2023. By contrast, there has been a 10ppt increase in the share of Britons who
think employers have too much power.

Do you think the following have too much, too little, or about the right amount of power in Britain today?

I Too much IAbout the right amount I Too little
Trade Unions
April 2023
January 2023
September 2022
June 2022
Employers
April 2023
January 2023 10%
September 2022
June 2022
Workers
April 2023
January 2023
September 2022
June 2022

Base: 2,000 Online British Adults 18-75, April 20-21, 2023.
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